\I

HB 5041, As Passed Senate, March 21, 2002

SENATE SUBSTI TUTE FOR
HOUSE BI LL NO. 5041

A bill to amend 1927 PA 175, entitled
"The code of crimnal procedure,”
by anmendi ng section 12d of chapter XviI (MCL 777.12d),
by 2002 PA 34.
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF M CHI GAN ENACT:
CHAPTER XVI |

as added

Sec. 12d. This chapter applies to the follow ng felonies

enunerated in chapters IIl, 1V, and V of the M chigan vehicle
code, 1949 PA 300, within chapter 257 of the M chigan Conpil ed

Laws:
M C. L. Cat egory Cl ass Description St at
257. 309(6) Pub ord F Corrupting an exam ni ng

of fi cer

H00290' 01 a (S-2)

TVD

Max



a1

© 00 N O

10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17

18
19

HB 5041, As Passed Senate, March 21, 2002

House Bill No. 5041
257. 309(7)

257. 309( 8)

257.310(7) (A)

257.310(7) ( B)

257. 310( 8)

257. 310( 9)

H00290' 01 a (S-2)

Pub ord

Pub ord

PUB ORD

PUB ORD

PUB ORD

PUB ORD

2
F

Devi ating fromroad test

criteria

Forgi ng, counterfeiting,
or altering road test

certification

FORG NG DRI VER LI CENSE
W TH I NTENT TO COWM T
CRI ME PUNI SHABLE BY 10
YEARS OR MORE

FORG NG DRI VER LI CENSE
W TH I NTENT TO COWM T
CRI ME PUNI SHABLE BY 6
MONTHS OR MORE BUT LESS
THAN 10 YEARS

SELLI NG OR PCOSSESSI NG
FORGED DRI VER LI CENSE
W TH | NTENT TO DELI VER

POSSESSI ON OF 2 OR MORE
FORGED DRI VER LI CENSES

10



10
11

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22

HB 5041, As Passed Senate, March 21, 2002

Enacting section 1. This anmendatory act takes effect Apri

House Bill No. 5041
257. 312b( 6) Pub ord
257.312b(7) Pub ord
257.312b( 8) Pub ord
257.329(1) Property
257.329(2) Property
257.329(3) Property
22, 2002.

H00290' 01 a (S-2)

3
F

Corrupting a person or
agency conducting a

not orcycl e driving test

Devi ati ng from notorcycl e

road test criteria

Forgi ng, counterfeiting,
or altering notorcycle

road test certification

Possessi on/ sal e of stol en
or counterfeit insur-

ance certificates

Possessi on/ sal e of stol en
or counterfeit insur-
ance certificates --

second of fense

Possessi on/ sal e of stol en
or counterfeit insur-
ance certificates --
third or subsequent

of f ense

15



HB 5041, As Passed Senate, March 21, 2002
House Bill No. 5041 4

1 Enacting section 2. This anmendatory act does not take

2 effect unless House Bill No. 4037 of the 91st

Legislature is
3 enacted into | aw.

H00290' 01 a (S-2) Fi nal page. TVD



