6

M.C.L.

H00290'01 a (S-2)

### SENATE SUBSTITUTE FOR HOUSE BILL NO. 5041

A bill to amend 1927 PA 175, entitled "The code of criminal procedure," by amending section 12d of chapter XVII (MCL 777.12d), as added by 2002 PA 34.

#### THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT:

1 CHAPTER XVII 2 Sec. 12d. This chapter applies to the following felonies 3 enumerated in chapters III, IV, and V of the Michigan vehicle 4 code, 1949 PA 300, within chapter 257 of the Michigan Compiled 5 Laws:

Category Class Description 7 257.309(6) Pub ord Corrupting an examining F officer 5 8

Stat Max

TVD

# HB 5041, As Passed Senate, March 21, 2002

	House Bill No. 5041	-	2		
1	257.309(7)	Pub ord	F	Deviating from road test	
2				criteria	5
3	257.309(8)	Pub ord	F	Forging, counterfeiting,	
4				or altering road test	
5				certification	5
6	257.310(7)(A)	PUB ORD	D	FORGING DRIVER LICENSE	
7				WITH INTENT TO COMMIT	
8				CRIME PUNISHABLE BY 10	
9				YEARS OR MORE	10
10	257.310(7)(B)	PUB ORD	E	FORGING DRIVER LICENSE	
11				WITH INTENT TO COMMIT	
12				CRIME PUNISHABLE BY 6	
13				MONTHS OR MORE BUT LESS	
14				THAN 10 YEARS	5
15	257.310(8)	PUB ORD	E	SELLING OR POSSESSING	
16				FORGED DRIVER LICENSE	
17				WITH INTENT TO DELIVER	5
18	257.310(9)	PUB ORD	E	POSSESSION OF 2 OR MORE	
19				FORGED DRIVER LICENSES	5

# HB 5041, As Passed Senate, March 21, 2002

	House Bill No. 5041		3		
1	257.312b(6)	Pub ord	F	Corrupting a person or	
2				agency conducting a	
3				motorcycle driving test	5
4	257.312b(7)	Pub ord	F	Deviating from motorcycle	
5				road test criteria	5
6	257.312b(8)	Pub ord	F	Forging, counterfeiting,	
7				or altering motorcycle	
8				road test certification	5
9	257.329(1)	Property	G	Possession/sale of stolen	
10				or counterfeit insur-	
11				ance certificates	5
12	257.329(2)	Property	E	Possession/sale of stolen	
13				or counterfeit insur-	
14				ance certificates	
15				second offense	7
16	257.329(3)	Property	E	Possession/sale of stolen	
17				or counterfeit insur-	
18				ance certificates	
19				third or subsequent	
20				offense	15
21	Enacting sect	ion 1. This	amer	ndatory act takes effect Apri	1
22	22, 2002.				

H00290'01 a (S-2)

#### HB 5041, As Passed Senate, March 21, 2002

House Bill No. 5041 4

Enacting section 2. This amendatory act does not take 1

effect unless House Bill No. 4037 of the 91st Legislature is 2

3 enacted into law.